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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 20" day of February, 2014
MARKWEST LIBERTY MIDSTREAM & RESOURCES, LLC
SHERWOOD SALES NGL PIPELINE #14-130
filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MUTIPLE OWNERS — SCHUMACHER, DAVIS,
MARTIN, KELLEY, JOZWICK, STAMM, PLAUGER, WILLIAMS, WV RAILROAD
MAINT, AND KUHL.
LONG RUN RD, SALEM RD 1 AND ROUTE 15 AREA
GRANT & GREENBIER DISTRICT — 5 MILES OF GAS PIPELINE
The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by MARCH 11, 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

@ Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
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or on the front if space permits.
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® Print your name and address on the reverse
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| B Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.
# Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.
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Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved
commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-
designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-130 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~
Sherwood Sales NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward J. Fink, Project Manager
" 412-429-2324

Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-130 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

Issued by: Edwi o” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

Mrﬂ-’f’pﬂiﬁ/"th‘M Date: 04/10/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 206456



Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved
commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-
designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-130 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~
Sherwood Sales NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward ]. Fink, Project Manager
412-429-2324
Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-130 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

Issued by: Edwin /“Bg¢” Wriston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

4; Date: 04/10/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




Commercial/Industrial Floodplain

Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit has been issued to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, and is for the approved
commercial and/or industrial development project associated with this permit that impacts the FEMA-
designated floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations
established by all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County
Floodplain Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must
remain posted during entirety of development.

Permit: #14-130 ~ MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC ~
Sherwood Sales NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Date Approved: 04/10/2015 Expires: 04/10/2016

Issued to: MarkWest via CEC, Inc. POC: Edward J. Fink, Project Manager
412-429-2324

Company Address: 333 Baldwin Road
Pittsburgh, PA 15205

Project Address: Grant District
Lat/Long: 39.276129N/80.686377W

Purpose of development: Permit # 14-130 extension. Repair of minor landslides.

Issued by: Edwin riston, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

—
Date: 04/10/2015

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm®gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456
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Floodplain Development Permit
Doddridge County, WV Floodplain Management

This permit gives approval for the development/ project listed that impacts the FEMA-designated
floodplain and/or floodway of Doddridge County, WV, pursuant to the rules and regulations established by
all applicable Federal, State and local laws and ordinances, including the Doddridge County Floodplain
Ordinance. This permit must be posted at the site of work as to be clearly visible, and must remain posted
during entirety of development.

|
i
Permit #: 14-130 (Renewal) i
|

Date Approved: April 14,2016 Expires: April 14,2017
Issued to: Mark West Liberty Midstream POC: Brian R. Tomiczek
& Resources, LLC via CEC Inc. Staff Consultant, CEC Inc.

Company Address: 333 Baldwin Rd. Pittsburgh, PA. 15205
Project Address: 218 Swisher Lane, West Union, WV 26456
Firm: 54017C0140C Lat/Long: 80.686377 W/39.276129 N

Purpose of development: Repair of Minor Land Slides (see original permits)

Issued by: George C. Eidel, Doddridge County FPM (or designee)

%ﬂ Date: April 14,2016

For additional information regarding this permit, please contact
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager at 304.873.2631, or via email at
doddridgecountyfpm@gmail.com
118 East Court Street; West Union, WV 26456




PERMIT NO. /730
DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT
PERMIT

PURPOSE FOR PERMIT: /Ucd«uw\ f‘/)c/% Y ,Délff\{

ISSUED TO Dae kwcéﬁ L;é\ar%/z/ M/c/ﬁ%/\gg/n w@esﬁ 12¢
Yoo T Bacry CT, Sutte BOC
ADDRESS: Camows}xum; PA 15317

PROJECT ADDRESS: \@MUL EW\ % ;S‘Sﬂ{/}/\

ISSUED BY: / al g e

DATE: = -ly

CONSTRUCTION MUST START WITHIN 180 DAYS FROM ISSUED DATE. PERMIT EXPIRES IN 12 MONTHS FROM
ISSUED DATE. IF EXTENTION IS NEEDED A REQUEST MUST BE MADE IN WRITING STATING A REASON FOR THE

EXTENTION.

THIS PERMIT MUST BE POSTED ON THE PREMISES IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE SO AS TO BE CLEARLY

VISIBLE FROM THE STREET.



CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.

119678

PNC BANK, N.A. :
Pittsburgh, A o Sy
s
. 8-9/430
(412) 429-2324 CHECK DATE  3/24 12016 §
b
PAY Two Thousand Two Hundred Sixty and 00/100 Dollars §
z
_ o AMOUNT - 2 260.00 §
TO Doddridge County Commission
&
AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
"% ,9E5 78" 12043000016 000227 :2LO5M
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
119678
Check Date:  3/24/2016
Invoice Number Date . Voucher Amount Discounts Previous Pay Net Amount
03242016-2 3/24/2016 000000271051 2,260.00 2,260.00
Doddridge County Commission TOTAL 2,260.00 2,260.00,
- Operating Account 4 11261
]
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USE WITH 91500 ENVELOPE
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Check Date: = 1/31/2014

. invoice Number Date Voucher Amount Discounts Previous Pay Net Amount
01292014-2 1/29/2014 000000233442 2,260.00 2,260.00
Doddridge County Commission TOTAL 2,260.00 ’ 2,260.00
Operating Account 2 11261 '
’90 \< b ‘
\ o
. 5

99616

PRODUCT SSLT141 USE WITH 91500 ENVELOPE
\

\ 0
Doddridge County, West Virginia

RECEIPT NO: 1520 DATE: 2014/02/20

__CTVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULT AMOUNT:$ 2,260.00

TWO THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED SIXTY DOLLARS AND 00 CENTS

FOR: #14-130 SHERWOOD SALES NGL PIPELINE

00000099616 FP-BUILDING PERMITS 020-318 TOTAL: $2,260.00
MICHAEL HEADLEY MEC
SHERIFF &TREASURER CLERK

Customer Conv



Legal Advertisement:

Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 20" day of February, 2014
MARKWEST LIBERTY MIDSTREAM & RESOURCES, LLC
SHERWOOD SALES NGL PIPELINE #14-130
filed an

application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MUTIPLE OWNERS - SCHUMACHER, DAVIS,
MARTIN, KELLEY, JOZWICK, STAMM, PLAUGER, WILLIAMS, WV RAILROAD
MAINT, AND KUHL.
LONG RUN RD, SALEM RD 1 AND ROUTE 15 AREA
GRANT & GREENBIER DISTRICT — 5 MILES OF GAS PIPELINE

The Application is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and

may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.

Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by MARCH 11, 2014.

Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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Legal Advertisement:
Doddridge County

Floodplain Permit Application

Please take notice that on the 20" day of February, 2014
MARKWEST LIBERTY MIDSTREAM & RESOURCES, LLC
SHERWOOD SALES NGL PIPELINE #14-130
filed an
application for a Floodplain Permit to develop land located at or
about: SURFACE OWNERS: MUTIPLE OWNERS — SCHUMACHER, DAVIS,
MARTIN, KELLEY, IOZWICK, STAMM, PLAUGER, WILLIAMS, WV RAILROAD
MAINT, AND KUHL.
LONG RUN RD, SALEM RD 1 AND ROUTE 15 AREA
GRANT & GREENBIER DISTRICT - 5 MILES OF GAS PIPELINE
The Application Is on file with the Clerk of the County Court and
may be inspected or copied during regular business hours.
Any interested persons who desire to comment shall present

the same in writing by MARCH 11, 2014,
Delivered to the:
Clerk of the County Court

118 E. Court Street, West Union, WV 26456.

Beth A Rogers, Doddridge County Clerk

Ralph Sandora, Jr., Doddridge County Flood Plain Manager
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. ——— Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
January 31, 2014

Doddridge County Commission
118 East Court Street

West Union, WV 26456

o 2
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o
200 D
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M F
Dear Sir or Madam: 2B -
She =
Subject: Floodplain Permit —2;"5} ™~
Sherwood Sales = ‘1\\)’
Doddridge County, West Virginia <
CEC Project 132-828

(CEC) is submitting the following enclosed information for the Doddridge County Floodplain
Development Permit Application.

On behalf of MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

The permit fee in the amount of $2,260 (Check No. 99616); and

Two (2) copies of the Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application
2324,

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
Very truly yours,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, INC.
Ellen M. Zagrobelny, E.I.T.

RNV 5 =Y.
Staff Consultant

Edward J. Fink, P.E., CPESC, CPSWQ
Project Manager
Enclosures
cc:

Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

132-828-L-Floodplain Permit-1.31.14/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f: 412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com

a3
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. DODDRIDGE couNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICA

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN])

1. No work may start unti! a permit Is Issued.
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

3. If revaked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.
4. Development shall nat be used or occupled until a Certificate of Compliance is

issued. ' )
5. The permit will expire if no work ls commenced within six months of issuance, -

6. Applicant Is hereby informed that other parmits may be required ta fulfill local,

state, and federal requiremants.
7. Applicant hereby gives consent to the Flaodplain Admlnls'tmtor/Manager ar his/her

representative to make Inspections to verify compliance. -
8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.
APPLICANT'S SIGNATURE

DATE / /27/"/

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPUCANT TO RECEIVE NQTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT'S NAME: _MARKWEST _LIBEATY _hibSTARAM & RESOUACES , LLT
s 2 " __PA IS 37

ADDRESS:_ 4600 J BARRN (T, SYITE 300 . - ANONSBUAG  PA, 3

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (724) 414 - 0160
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BUILDER’S NAME:_NQT YET SELEcrep
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NUMBER:

ENGINEER'S NAME: _(\viL_¢ ENYVIRONMENTAL  CoNSw TANTS L INCY . RICHARD B CELENDER
ADDRESS:_333  RALDwiN ROAD, PITTSRUAGH PA . 5205
TELEHONE NUMBER:_4)2) 249- 2309

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT] - SEE A TTALamenc

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)__S€€_ Aty ALAME AT

DISTRICT:_GGRANT  AND  GREENBRIER
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY

PURCHASED: . :
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: SEE . ATTALAMENS
DEED BOOK REFERENCE: e SEE ATTACWME NG

TAX MAP REFERENCE: SEE AUVTAMMENT
EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:_ woo 0L ANDS. .
NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT

PROPERTY SEE ATTACAMEANS

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBIJECT PROPERTY Se AT

To avoid delay In processing the application, please provide enough Information to easily
Identify the project locatian,

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT




i
i
(l
t
(l
(]

B.

i
1l
0l
(1
(0
fl
[l
(0

JUN-13-2013 THU U2:2¢ PN DUDDRIDGE GU, ULEKK

FHA NU, Jdud4 01D 104U Vaooun

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure [ Residential (1 — 4 Family)
Addition | Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration 1| Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation 1 _Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demalition [1 "Replacement

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill [ Mining { Drilling {}/ . Plpelining
Grading

Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel madification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work) '

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

" Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED;

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH. .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBIECT PROPOSED

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3




FAX NU, Jud B3 104U

JUN-13-2013 THU 02:23 P DODDRIDGE CU. CLEKK

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS |S DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (iF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME:____SEE A.TTAWED NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:;

NAME: . NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADIACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION S FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMIONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME:_SEE ATTACAMENT , NAME:
ADDRESS: - _ADDRESS:

NAME: NAME: __

ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDINSG: :

(A}  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B)  SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED,
(C)  PUBLICATION.
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COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.
CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT'S FLOODPL'AIN PERMIT, -

NAME (PRINT). K,/ Lowry

SIGNATURE: %g\ DATE: //27//‘/

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to he completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:

1] Is NOT located In a Specific Flaod Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

)] Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area,
FIRM zone deslignation
100-Year flood elevation is; NGVD (MSL)

Unavailable

The proposed development is located In a floodway. .
FBFM Panel No, Dated

See saction 4 for 5ddltlonal instructions.
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SIGNED__g)Q_Vggy/W DATE_S ~//~ Y

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by
Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the applicatian can be
processed.

[l A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

}] Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floof,
(including basement or craw! space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, detalls of flood proffing of utilities located below the first flaor and details of
enclosures below the first flaor. Also .

0 Subdivisian or other development plans (If the subdivision or develapment exceeds 50
lats or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not atherwise avallable).

1 Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

{1 Top of new fill elavation . _Ft. NGVD (MSL).
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certffication from registered

engineer or architect,

f] Certification from a registered englheer that the propased activity in a reéulatory
floadway will not result in any Increase in the helght of the 100-year fload, A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

[ Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Jnstallation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).
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(] Other:

SECTION 5 PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity (type Is or is not) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013, The permit is issued subject ta the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit.,

SIGNED '_ PATE

If the Floodpléin Administrator/Manager faund that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Daddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denled that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddrldge County? [] Yes {} No

Hearing Date ,
cQunty Commisslon Declsion - Approved [1Yes []No

CONDITIONS:___

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance is issued).

The following information must be provided for ptoject structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certification to thls application).
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COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL) ‘

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Flaodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative),

The Fleodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the projact to ensure carmpliance with the Doddridge
County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE: - BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

. COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative),

Certificate of Comnpliance issued: DATE: BY:

|
|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

|

crawl space is FT. NGVD (MsL)
|

|

|

|
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE -

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT,

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED ' DATE




Sherwood Sales

DEED BOOK FLOOD PLAIN
APN APN2 OWNER ADDR CITY STATE| ZIP { mapLbl Book Page CROSSING
03-21-3 {05-03-0021-0003-0000-0000 [SCHUMACHER MARK VINCENT & MARK CHRISTOPHER LONG RUN RD SALEM WV |26426 1 226 45 X
03-21-11 |09-03-0021-0011-0000-0000 |DAVIS FREDERICK E OFF LONG RUNRD |SALEM WV [26426 2 272 690 X
03-20-28 {09-03-0020-0028-0000-0000 |MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERT S; MARTIN ROBERTA J LONG RUN RD SALEM WV 26426 3 WB843 652 X
04-3-6 09-04-0003-0006-0000-0000 |KELLEY GUSS ET UX SALEM RD 1 SALEM WV 126426 4 176 473 X
04-1-24  109-04-0001-0024-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426 5 282 666 X
04-1-19  [09-04-0001-0019-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANJEL K SALEM RD 1 RT 15 |SALEM WV |26426 6 282 666 X
04-1-20 |09-04-0001-0020-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426 7 282 666 X
04-1-21  |09-04-0001-0021-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426 8 282 666 X
04-1-22  |09-04-0001-0022-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1 RT 15 |SALEM WV 26426 9 282 666 X
04-1-23  |09-04-0001-0023-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1RT 15 [NEW MILTON {wv [26411 10 282 666 X
04-1-2 (9-04-0001-0002-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 NEW MILTON |wv  [26411 11 282 666 X
04-1-5 09-04-0001-0005-0000-0000 |[JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426 12 282 666 X
04-1-6 09-04-0001-0006-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426] 13 282 666 X
04-1-7 09-04-0001-0007-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 14 282 666 X
04-1-8 03-04-0001-0008-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV {26426 15 282 666 X
04-1-9 09-04-0001-0005-0000-0000 |}OZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 16 282 666 X
04-1-10 |09-04-0001-0010-0000-0000 |JIOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426] 17 282 666 X
04-1-11  ]09-04-0001-0011-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426 18 282 666 X
04-1-12  |09-04-0001-0012-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV [26426] 19 282 666 X
03-21-5 [08-03-0021-0005-0000-0000 [STAMM NANCY DIANNE LONG RUN RD SALEM WV {26426| 20 AB35 312 X
03-21-12 |09-03-0021-0012-0000-0000 [PLAUGER HAYMOND ET UX; PLAUGER RANDY & CAROLYN OFF LONG RUNRD [SALEM 1A% 26426 21 WB45 151 X
03-21-2.2 [09-03-0021-0002-0002-0000 |[WILLIAMS MICHAEL & MARY ) SALEM Wwv 264261 22 259 199 X
03-21-34 |09-03-0021-0034-0000-0000 |[WV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE SALEM wv 26426 23 216 166 X
03-20-44 |09-03-0020-0044-0000-0000 |MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERT S; MARTIN ROBERTA J LONG RUN RD SALEM WV [26426| 24 WB43 652 X
03-21-10 |09-03-0021-0010-0000-0000 |HAMMETT SAMUEL C & SHERRI L OFF LONG RUNRD |SALEM WV |26426 25 253 694
03-20-27 |09-03-0020-0027-0000-0000 |EUBANK DANNY K & SHARON J LONG RUN RD SALEM WV [26426| 26 257 540
03-20-43 |09-03-0020-0043-0000-0000 |JOHNSON RICHARD MILLARD LONG RUN RD SALEM WV 126426] 27 WB29 212
04-1-26  |09-04-0001-0026-0000-0000 {KELLEY GUSS ET UX ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 126426) 28 187 653
03-20-48 [09-03-0020-0048-0000-3001 JKUHL HALCYON ET AL LONG RUN RD SALEM WV 26426 29 125 155
04-1-3 09-04-0001-0003-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 30 282 666
04-1-1 03-04-0001-0001-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1RT 15 |NEW MILTON |[wV 26411 31 282 666
04-3-1 09-04-0003-0001-0000-0000 |EVANS CRAIG D 15-1 ROUTE 1 SALEM|NEW MILTON [wv 26411 32 270 394
04-3-1.4 {09-04-0003-0001-0004-0000 [EVANS RANDALL & CANDACE REED-EVANS NFW MILTON WV |26411 33 240 474
04-3-12  |09-04-0003-0012-0000-0000 |MICHAUX JON 15-1 ROUTE 1 NEW MILTON |WV 26411 34 225 615
06-5-2 09-06-0005-0002-0000-0000 |GREATHOUSE ELDEN S & NELLIE M 25-1 ROUTE 1 NEW NNEW MILTON |wWV  |26411 35 162 248
06-5-1 09-06-0005-0001-0000-0000 |ROGERS JAMES R AND ROUTE 18/7 NEW MILTON |Wv 26411 36 193 504
03-23-1 |08-03-0023-0001-0000-0000 |EVANS CLARENCE DUANE & JOAN OFF LONG RUN NEW MILTON |WV  |26411]| 37 213 675
03-19-40 |09-03-0019-0040-0000-0000 [EVANS CRAIG D OFF RT 15 SALEM wv 26426 38 270 392
03-19-39 |09-03-0019-0039-0000-0000 |SUTTON JEREMY W & AMANDA L OFF RT 15-8 SALEM wv 264261 39 266 374
03-19-32 |09-03-0019-0032-0000-0000 |POWELL DENNIS & MELLIE M ROUTE 50 SALEM WV (26426 40 200 532
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et e Ciivil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

February 4, 2014

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager A
oE*
HC 68, Box 5

25
West Union, WV 26456 o"® o
oD =<
SR
Dear Sir or Madam: j‘(’;’:ﬁ E
. . . . o = -~
Subject: Revised Floodplain Development Permit Application <

Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines
Doddridge County, West Virginia
CEC Project 132-828

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) was hired as a consultant to provide professional
engineering services to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC (MarkWest). MarkWest is
planning to construct the Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines, which consist of two parallel natural gas
pipelines, each approximately S-miles in length in Doddridge County, West Virginia. The proposed

Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines will serve as connections from MarkWest’s Sherwood Gas Plant to
MarkWest’s Schumacher Meter Site.

The Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines project is located within the Middle Ohio North Watershed, a
tributary of the Ohio River. The pipelines and associated access roads will enter and/or cross FEMA
Flood Zones A and AE of Buckeye Creek twice located on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0145C.
The pipelines and associated access roads will enter and/or cross FEMA Flood Zone AE of Long Run
twice located on FEMA FIRM panel numbers 54017C0165C and 54017C0145C.  No impacts to the
base flood elevations in any of the four locations are anticipated because the access roads are to
approximately follow existing grade and the stream crossings are proposed to be open cut for the
pipelines with temporary timber mat bridges for equipment crossings.

The Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines Doddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application was
previously submitted in January 2014 to Dan Wellings. The submission of this new floodplain permit
application is to provide additional information requested by Dan. It is our understanding that the
floodplain permit application fee has been forwarded to you by Dan. Please advise if this is not the case.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

Very truly youm"“ ""n,,

I,"’
CIVIL& J%QmthONSULTANTs INC.

/?@. 2 :

!!!

Edwa:rdé ’Emk Erﬁfe FPESC QPS’WQ
PrOJec‘;; %n’a ,‘; s
2, R ‘S‘TWRG\ \é 3

Enclosure’g,, &S,i N;\L e,'& S

cc: Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

elender, C.E.T., CPESC, CPSWQ

Principal

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f:412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

"~

1. No work may start until a permit Is issued. § =
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein. g g?ﬂ m
3. Ifrevoked, all work must ceasa until permit is re-lssued. SET @
== —

4. Development shall not be used or accupied until a Certificate of Cc:mpllﬁce' fsj @
issued. g -
X X

5. The permit will expire If no work ls commenced within six months of Iss .
6. Applicant Is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulﬂﬁdocal, -
=)

state, and federal requiremants.
7. Applicant hereby glves consent to the Flaodplaln Administratar/Manager ar his/her

representatlve to make inspections to verify cbmp!uance
8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND (N

ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF %14
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE,

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE -
DATE / / 27/ 7

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TQ BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME:_MARRWESY _LIBEATY M OSFREAM & BECOUACES . LLT

ADDRESS 4600 J BAARY (T, syite gggi ggmgu,mlgg PA . lS'Ql?

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (724) 4je - 0160

—_
7

03
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FAX NU, 3U4 B(3 184U F

BUILDER’S NAME: motv Yot SececTet>
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NUMBER:

ENGINEER’S NAME: P Cioie & E’uvmono-w»n-n.\_ CON':-u.,t_M fNC Ric ey CRENML
ADDRESS:_333% Baciuin R‘>/ Pirrotuwmon M (5205
TELEHONE NUMB.ER: q12- 244~ 2309

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) - See A’T;""*C;“"“ENT

= P ' oMLY WA OTouTinY 2o hRoPorrics
ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_Ser ATTAC O T
DiREcTe BY FLocolym Mommwert. To  Omit BICLMDE  POTWomalLY iompacTorn  PRefwa T .
DISTRICT:__Geamt  « GRemrorie _
DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY

PURCHASED: . .
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION: __S¢¢”_arracmmens  (28¢ ot amovey

DEED BOOK REFERENCE: ___ et Arrac o enrt Coee rets mlove)

TAX MAP REFERENCE: D€ ATTAC - et (e rste Afor€ )

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY: Uil dnd - S

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENGE LOCATED UPON THE SUBIECT
PROPERTY DEEC ATTACMMenT (ses NoTe  ABOUT )

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBIECT PROPERTY__S¢€ Avmacnment  (Ses NoTE adove) -

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide enough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT
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i
1
i
(]
(]
1

B.

i
Il
[
1
(]
]
1
{

FAX NU., 3U4 813 LB4U r.

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure (1 Residential (1 - 4 Family)
Addition 01 Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration ] Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation 0 _Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demalition Il "Replacement -

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fill {1 Mining ] Drilling [’]/ . Pipelining
Grading

Excavation (except for ST RUC.TURAL DEVELOPMENT checked above)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel modlﬂcatron)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)

Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

Subdivision (including new expansion)

' Individual Water or Sewer System

Other (please specify)

ug

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

- SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
- IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. 'IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY.

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH, .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN S .35‘[,, 81s. 00

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3
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1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL QOWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS (S DEMONSTRATED -
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (iF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME:____SEE A.TTAWED NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS;
NAME: ‘ NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADIACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME;_SES ATTACAMENT NAME: |
ADDRESS: - ADDRESS:
NAME:___ ‘ NAME:
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

E.° CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING: ‘ :
(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED,

(C)  PUBLICATION.
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COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.
CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOOOPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT'S FLOODPL'AIN PERMIT.

NAME (PRINT):____ K KK lowkvlz

SIGNATURE: %Q\ DATE: 4/27/’7

——

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Floadplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:

i Is NOT located In a Speclfic Fldod Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

1] Is located In Special Flood Hazard Area:
FIRM zone designation
100-Year flood elevation is: NGVD (MSL)

Unavailable

The proposed development is located In a floodway.
FBFM Panel No.

See section 4 for éddltlonal Instructions.
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SIGNED DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by

Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below befare the application can be
processed.

[

u

il

f

a

(1

f

A plan showing the [ocation of all existing structures, water bodies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor;
{(including basement or craw! shace), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, details of flood proffing of utilities located below the first floor and detalls of
enclosures below the first flaor. Alsa

Subdivislon or other development plans (If the subdivision or develapment exceeds 50
lats or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not atherwise avallable).

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform aiterations.

Top of new fill elevation _ Ft. NGVD (MSL).
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect.

Certification from a registered en-giheer that the propased activity in a reéulatory
floadway will not result in any Increase in the helght of the 100-year fload. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must alsc be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).
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Qther:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity (type [s or is nat) in conformance with
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge

County on May 21, 2013, The permit is issued subject ta the canditions attached to and
made part of this permit.

SIGNED : DATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager faund that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Daddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denled that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process helow.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddrldge County? [] Yes {} No

Hearing Date:___ .
County Commisslon Declsion - Approved [} Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before

Certificate of Compliance Is issued).

The fallowing information must be provided for ptoject structures. This sectfon must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a lncensed land surveyor (or attach a

certification to this application).
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COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement ar
crawl space is FT. NGVD (MSL) o
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Any work performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative),

The Floedplain Administrator/Manager or his/her-re_presentative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to enisure cormpliance with the Doddridge

County Floodplain Ordinance.
INSPECTIONS:

DATE: . BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

. COMMENTS

-

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her reprasentative),

Certificate of Compliance issued:; DATE: BY:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:
PERMIT DATE:

PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE’

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COMMISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED | , ' DATE,




§herwood Sales - Doddridge County, WV
Opinion of Probable Construction Costs - Construction in the Floodplain

Project #: 132-828
February 2014

Item

Quantity

Unit Cost

Total Cost

Trenching/Pipe

1

161,675.00

Erosion Control Blanket

325

2.00

650.00

Silt Fence

1200

5.00

6,000.00

Super Silt Fence

200

15.00

3,000.00

Waterbars

1350

3.00

4,050.00

Trench Plugs

5

300.00

1,500.00

Stabilized Construction Entrances

5

3,000.00

15,000.00

Restoration of Disturbed Areas

5.6

25,000.00

140,000.00

Stream Crossings

2

10,000.00

20,000.00

Total

351,875.00
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This map is not the official regulatory FIRM or DFIRM. Its purpose is to assist with determining potential flood risk for the selected location.

Map Created on 2/11/2014

~-&- Location ofthe mouse click

D:D]] Approximate Study (Zone A)
N | Detailed Study (Zome AE, AH, A0)

37 Floodway

(B Flood Water Depth (HEC-RAS)
User Notes:

K s [ Cross Section Line

810 Base Flood Elevation Line

DFIRM Panel (Map) Index

Disclaimer:
The online map is for use in administering the National Flood Insurance Program. It does not
necessarily identify all areas subject to flooding, particularly from local drainage sources of small size.
To obtain more detailed information in areas where Base Flood Elevations have been determined,
users are encouraged to consult the latest Flood Profile data contained in the official flood insurance
study. These studies are available online at www.msc.fema.gov.

WV Flood Tool is supported by FEMA, WV NFIP Office, and WV GIS Technical Center
(http:/twww.MapWV.gov/flood)

Flood Hazard Area: Selected site is NOT WITHIN
any identified flood hazard area. Unmapped flood
hazard areas may be present.

Advisory Flood Height: N/A

Water Depth:

Elevation: About 1168 feet

Location (long, lat): 80.652742 W, 39.264467 N
Location (UTM 17N): (529957, 4346183)
FEMA Issued Flood Map: 54017C0145C
Contacts: Doddridge County

CRS Information: No CRS information available
Flood Profile: No Profile

HEC-RAS Model: No Model

Parcel Number:
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March 11, 2015

Mr. Bo Wriston 2015 MAR 12 PH 2: LS
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager : : .

118 East Court Street Ol Y £ em
West Union, WV 26456 CODORIBRE COUNTY, wy

Dear Mr. Wriston:

Subject: Floodplain Development Permit Time Extension
Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines
MarkWest Liberty Midstream and Resources, LLC
Doddridge County, West Virginia
CEC Project 132-828

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc. (CEC) has been retained as a consultant to provide professional
engineering services to MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC (MarkWest). Specifically, CEC
is requesting a Time Extension for the Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines Floodplain Development Permit
#14-130, issued on March 11, 2014.

The Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines project is located within the Middle Ohio North Watershed, a
tributary of the Ohio River. The pipelines and associated access roads enter and/or cross FEMA Flood
Zones A and AE of Buckeye Creek twice on FEMA FIRM panel number 54017C0145C. The pipelines
and associated access roads enter and/or cross FEMA Flood Zone AE of Long Run twice located on
FEMA FIRM panel numbers 54017C0165C and 54017C0145C.

The Sherwood Sales NGL Pipelines have been installed, but minor landslides have occurred along the
right-of-way. MarkWest is repairing and stabilizing the landslide areas and is requesting this Time
Extension to the Floodplain Development Permit to perform these repairs. No impacts to the base flood
elevations are anticipated because the access roads approximately follow existing grade, the minor
landslide areas are being returned to approximate existing grade, and the stream equipment crossings are
temporary timber mat bridges. . '

Because no impacts to the base flood elevations are anticipated, the time extension for the Floodplain |
Development Permit would not be detrimental to public safety, health, or welfare or injurious to other

property.

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

Very truly yours,

CIVIL & ENVIRONMEN?‘@AL CONSULTANTS, INC
sdod 3.7

Edward J. Fink, P.E., CPESC, CPSWQ Ri . ~&-ET., CPESC, CPSWQ

Project Manager Vice President

Enclosures 132-828-L-DCFC-Extension-3-11-15/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f: 412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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MAR 17 2014
BY:... DODDRIDGE COUNTY =
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATQ a2 M
222 %
Gy = m
SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ ANDSIGN) 03, 2 =)
IR o .
1. No work may start until a permit Is Issued. _ :;:( e ?:n
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein. < .

3. If revaked, all work must ceass until permit is re-issued.

4. Development shall not be used or accupled until a Certlﬂcate of Campliance i: |s
Issued.

6. Applicant Is hereby informed that other parmits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

7. Applicant hereby glves consent to the Floodplaln Administrator/Manager of his/her
representatlve to make Inspections ta verify cbmpliance

8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF My
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

DATE ! /27/"/

SECTION 2; PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

~ IFTHEAPPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE,

APPLICANT’S NAME:_MARYWEST _LIBEATY MIDSYARAM & RESOUACES , LLC.
ADDRESS: M_\;_x.wm__mwi 7

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (724) 414 - 0160

- 8. The permit will expire if no work {s commenced within six manths of lssuance. .
|
i
|
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MAR 17 2014
BY: DODDRIDGE COUNTY =
FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICABON =
EC
T
SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READANDSIGN] ~ $03 =2

255 ~

1. No work may start until a permit Is Issued. :;:‘ e 2
2. The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made hereln, < -

TELEPHONE NUMBER: (724) 416 - 0160

3, Ifrevaked, all work must cease until permit Is re-issued.

4. Development shall nat be used or occupfed until a Certlﬂcata of Compﬂance is
issued.

5. The permit will explire if no work s commenced within six manths of lssuance. .

6. Applicant Is hereby Informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
stats, and federal requiremeants.

7. Applicant hereby glves consent to the Flaodplaln Administrator/Manager of his/her
reprasentative to make Inspections to verify cbmpliance. -

8. |, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF My
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE

DATE__ . L /27/04

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TQ BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT)

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPUCANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME:_MAREWEST _LIBEATY MIDSYREAM & RESOUACES , LLT
ADDRESS 4600 J_RARRY (T, syivs 500 , Mmm,g,mg PA tS‘Ql"r’




JUN-13-2013 "THU U2:22 PM DODURIDGE UU. CLEKK

FAX NU. 3JU4 813 184U ot

BUILDER’S NAME: Not YeT SELECTED
ADDRESS:
TELEPHONE NUMBER:

ENGINEER'S NAME: (1y\1_ « £nvinonmentaL  Conc L EANTS NG RICHARD P CELENDER

us

ADDRESS:_333  RALOwIN _ aoAD . PITTSRuAGH  PA . 720 %

TELEHONE NUMQER:_anL 244- 2309

PROIECT LGCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT) - <c£ A ITACMENT

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_S€Eg_Avy AlNMEnT -

DISTRICT:__ (R ANT.. AND GREENBRAIER

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY
PURCHASED:

LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION SEE. ATTALAMENS
DEED BOOK REFERENCE;  se& ATTACKME N

TAX MAP REFERENCE: SEE AVTAMMENT

EXISTING BUILDINGS/ USES OF PROPERTY:___ woo OLANDS

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY SEE ATTACAMENT

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBIECT PROPERTY__SE AL

To avold delay In processing the application, please provide enough Informatlon to easily
Identify the project lacatian,

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT



JUN-13-2013 THU UZ2:22 PN DUDDKIDGE GU. ULERK

i
(1
(l
(]
4
(0

B.

)
1
1l
(l

0.

fl
0
{0
0

C.

FHA NU. OU4 013 104V "t

ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
New Structure 0 Residential (1~ 4 Family)
Addition 1] Residential (more than 4 Family)
Alteration 0 Non-residential (floodproofing)
Relocation 0 . Combined Use (res. & com.)
Demolition Il 'Replacement

Manufactured/Mobii Home
OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACT IVITIES:

Fil) i} Mining 0| Drilling {}/ . Plpelining
Grading
Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked ébove)
Watercourse Altercation (Including dredging and channel madification)
Dralnage Improvements (Including cuivert work)
Road, Street, or Bridge Construction

_ Subdivislon (including new expansion)
Individual Water or Sewer System

. Other (please specify)

u4

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

1. SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.~

2. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:
SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND.LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE iNT! ENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY,

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH. .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED

CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $

D.

ADIACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3



JUN-13-2013 THU 02:23 PM DODDRIDGE CO. CLEKK FAX NU. 3U4 813 (84U rooun

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED . °
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS Up & DOWN STREAM) .
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (iF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED),

NAME:___SEE A.TTACME D NAME;
ADDRESS: ‘ : ADDRESS:
NAME: . NAME;
ADDRESS: ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCAYED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

|

7~ NAME: SEE  ATTACAMENT NAME:

ADDRESS: - _ _ADDRESS: ‘

i |

NAME: NAME: . _ ‘
ADDRESS: ~ ADDRESS;

E.” CONFIRMATION FORM | ’

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO

THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES
INCLUDING:

(A}  PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFF AT THE
RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.

(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED,

(C) PUBLICATION.




tAX NU. 3U4 BrJ3 logu

JUN-13-2013 THU 02:23 PM DODDKIDGE CU, CLEKK

COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT.
CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT'S FLOODPL.AIN PERMIT, '

NAME (PRINT):___ K,/ Lowgy

SIGNATURE: %_;\ DATE: 1/27/17

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representativa for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMIN, TION {to he completed by Flood fain

Administrator/Manager or his/her reprasentative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT:

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
PDated:

0 Is NOTY lccated In a Spacific Fldod Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED),

0 Is located In Special Flood Hazard Area,
FIRM zone deslgnation
100-Year flood elevation Is;

NGVD (MsL) :

Unavallable

The proposed davelopment Is located In a floodway.
FBFM Panel No.

See sectlon 4 for éddltlonal instructions.
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FAX NU. 3Ud4 813 144U P.

DATE 5 ~//~> Y

Ui

meman@Zng«AA __

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED {To be completed by

Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below hefore the application can be
processed.

)]

u

l

i

(

[l

I

A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water'bodles, adjacent roads, lot
dimenslons and proposed development. :

Development plans, drawn to scale, and speclﬂcatlons, Including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor;
(including basement or craw! space), types of water resistant materlals used below the
first floor, detalls of flood proffing of utilitles located below the first floar and details of
enclosures below the first floar. Alsa

Subdivislan or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds S0
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide "100-year flood
elevatlons if they are not otherwise avallable).

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.

Top of new fil| glevation ) __Ft. NGVD (MsL).
For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered

engineer or architect,

Certification from a registered englﬁeer that the propased activity In a reéulatory
floadway will not result in any Incraase In the helght of the 100-year fload. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplaln area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the

Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA).



Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

April 1, 2016

Mr. George Eidel

Doddridge County Floodplain Manager
108 Court Street, Suite 1

West Union, WV 26456

Dear Mr. Eidel:

Subject: Extension Request

1e:g WY ydv %t

Commercial/Industrial Floodplain Development Permit #14-130
Sherwood Sales NGL Pipeline Permit Extension

Doddridge County, West Virginia

CEC Project 132-828

On behalf of MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC, Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.
(CEC) is submitting a request to extend the Commercial/Industrial Floodplain Development Permit (#14-
130) associated with the Sherwood Sales NGL Pipeline, located in Doddridge County, West Virginia.
The current permit was recently extended for an additional 90 days and expires on June, 6, 2016. Based

on our conversation on February 18, 2016, CEC understands that this enclosed Floodplain Permit

Application and Application Fee is required to extend the permit for one (1) additional year, presumably
to June 6, 2017. Please find enclosed the following:

Permit Application Fee in the amount of $2,260 (Check No. 119678); and ’
A copy of the Deddridge County Floodplain Development Permit Application (Sherwood Sales)

Should you have any questions or require additional information, do not hesitate to contact us at 412-429-
2324.

\\\“‘""”“”"I, .
Very truly yours, \\\29 @ARDJ F@’"o,'
CIVIL & ENVIRONMENTAL CONSULTANTS, ING _‘.»;;26‘575426'{1‘ %

Brian R. Tomiczek,

Edwardy Enf PEEOS & &5 5
.- ‘ .% \‘\Y‘@ w =
Staff Consultant Projed, N‘ﬁzggggfr VRGNS Y 3
o” < MO ~
Enclosures

@ e &‘ R
4""\SioN AL e“\\\\\
""'lunu"“\\\

cc: Richard Lowry, MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC

132-828-L-Floodplain Permit-3-30-16/P

333 Baldwin Road | Pittsburgh, PA 15205 | p: 412-429-2324 f:412-429-2114 | www.cecinc.com
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DODDRIDGE COUNTY

FLOODPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT APPLICATION

SECTION 1: GENERAL PROVISIONS (APPLICANT TO READ AND SIGN)

1.
2.
3.
4.

No work may start until a permit is issued.

The permit may be revoked if any false statements are made herein.

If revoked, all work must cease until permit is re-issued.

Development shall nat be used or occupied until a Certlflcate of Compliance is
issued. S

The permit will expire if no work is commenced within six months of issuance, -
Applicant is hereby informed that other permits may be required to fulfill local,
state, and federal requirements.

Applicant hereby gives consent to the Floodplain Admmlstrator/Manager or his/her
representative to make inspections to verify comphance

|, THE APPLICANT CERTIFY THAT ALL STATEMENTS HEREIN AND IN
ATTACHMENTS TO THIS APPLICATION ARE, TO THE BEST OF MY
KNOWLEDGE, TRUE AND ACCURATE.

APPLICANT’S SIGNATURE.

DATE

i

SECTION 2: PROPOSE DEVELOPMENT (TO BE COMPLETED BY APPLICANT).

IF THE APPLICANT IS NOT A NATURAL PERSON, THE NAME, ADDRESS, AND
TELEPHONE NUMBER OF A NATURAL PERSON WHO SHALL BE APPOINTED BY
THE APPLICANT TO RECEIVE NOTICE PURSUANT TO ANY PROVISION OF THE
CURRENT DODDRIDGE COUNTY FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE.

APPLICANT’S NAME: __MarkWest Liberty Midstream & Resources, LLC.
ADDRESS:_4600 J Barry Ct, Suite 500, Canonsburg PA, 15317
TELEPHONE NUMBER:_ (724) 416-0160
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BUILDER’S NAME: Not yet selected.
ADDRESS:_ . .
TELEPHONE NUMBER:

ENGINEER’S NAME; Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc; Richard P. Celender‘

U

ADDRESS:_ 333 Baldwm Road Pittsburgh PA, 15205

TELEHONE NUMB‘.ER._@12)249 2309

PROJECT LOCATION:

NAME OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (I NOT THE APPLICANT)_Previously provided

ADDRESS OF SURFACE OWNER/OWNERS (IF NOT THE APPLICANT)_Previously provided |

DISTRICT:_Grant and Greenbrier

DATE/FROM WHOM PROPERTY

PURCHASED: .
LAND BOOK DESCRIPTION:_Previously provided

DEED BOOK REFERENCE:_Previously provided

TAX MAP REFERENCE;_Previously provided

EXISTING BUILDINGS/USES OF PROPERTY:. Woodlands -

NAME OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE SUBJECT
PROPERTY_ Previously provided

ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE LOCATED UPON THE
SUBJECT PROPERTY_ Previously provided

To avoid delay in processing the application, please provide ehough information to easily
identify the project location.

DESCRIPTION OF WORK (CHECK ALL APPLICABLE BOXES)
A. STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT
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ACTIVITY STRUCTURAL TYPE
I New Structure 0 Residential (1 - 4 Family)
[ Addition §] Residential (more than 4 Family)
] Alteration ] Non-residential {floodproofing)
8] Relocation 9| _Combined Use (res. & com.)
[ Demolition {1 ‘Replacement

f

B.

f)
1
[l
]
[}
f
[l
]
0

Manufactured/Mobil Home

OTHER DEVEOPLMENT ACTIVITIES:

Fil) 0 Mining 0 Drilling K . Pipelining
Grading
Excavation (except for STRUCTURAL DEVELOPMENT checked ébove)
Watercourse Altercation (including dredging and channel maodification)
Drainage Improvements (including culvert work)
Road, Street, or Bridge Construction
Subdivision (including new expansion)

' Individual Water or Sewer System
Other (please specify)

(Wi}

STANDARD SITE PLAN OR SKETCH

- SUBMIT ALL STANDARD SITE PLANS, IF ANY HAVE BEEN PREPARED.
. IF STANDARD SITE PLANS HAVE NOT BEEN PREPARED:

SKETCH ON A SEPARATE 8 % X 11 INCH SHEET OF PAPER THE SHAPE AND LOCATION OF
THE LOT. SHOW THE LOCATION OF THE INTENDED CONSTRUCTION OR LAND USE
INDICATING BUILDING SETBACKS, SIZE & HEIGHT. IDENTIFY EXISTING BUILDINGS,
STRUCTURES OR LAND USES ON THE PROPERTY,

3. SIGN AND DATE THE SKETCH. .

ACTUAL TOTAL CONSTRUCTION COSTS OF THE COMPLETE DEVELOPMENT
IRRESPECTIVE OF WHETHER ALL OR ANY PART OF THE SUBJECT PROPOSED
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT IS WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN $.351,875.00

D.

ADJACENT AND/OR AFFECTED LANDOWNERS:

3
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1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF ALL OWNERS OF SURFACE TRACTS ADJACENT TO THE AREA
OF THE SURFACE TRACT (UP & DOWN STREAM) UPON WHICH THE PROPOSED
ACTIVITY WILL OCCUR AND ALL OTHER SURFACE OWNERS UP & DOWN STREAM)
WHO OWN PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS IS DEMONSTRATED
BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY (iF ONE HAS BEEN COMPLETED).

NAME:_Previously provided | NAME; 2
ADDRESS: . - , ADDRESS: ;
NAME: — NAME;

ADDRESS:____ — ADDRESS:

1. NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT RESIDING IN EACH RESIDENCE
LOCATED UPON ANY ADJACENT PROPERTY AT THE TIME THE FLOODPLAIN PERMIT
APPLICATION IS FILED AND THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF AT LEAST ONE ADULT
RESIDING IN ANY HOME ON ANY PROPERTY THAT MAY BE AFFECTED BY FLOODING AS
IS DEMONSTRATED BY A FLOODPLAIN STUDY OR SURVEY.

NAME:_Previously provided NAME:
ADDRESS: . . .ADDRESS:

NAME: 4 ' NAME:

ADDRESS: ‘ ~ ADDRESS:

E.” CONFIRMATION FORM

THE APPLICANT ACKNOWLEDGES, AGREES, AND CONFIRMS THAT HE/IT WILL PAY
WITHIN 30 DAYS OF RECEIPT OF INVOICE BY THE COUNTY FOR ALL EXPENSES RELATIVE TO
THE PERMIT APPLICATION PROCESS GREATER THAN THE REQUIRED DEPOSIT FOR EXPENSES

INCLUDING:
(A) PERSONAL SERVICE OF PROCESS BY THE DODDRIDGE COUNTY SHERIFE AT THE

RATES PERMITTED BY LAW FOR SUCH SERVICE.
(B) SERVICE BY CERTIFIED MAIL RETURN RECEIPT REQUESTED,

(C)  PUBLICATION.
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i

|

|

\

|

l

(D) COURT REPORTING SERVICES AT ANY HEARINGS REQUESTED BY THE APPLICANT. |
(E}  CONSULTANTS AND/OR HEARING EXPERTS UTILIZED BY DODDRIDGE COUNTY }
FLOODPLAIN ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR FLOODPLAIN APPEALS BOARD FOR 1
REVIEW OF MATERIALS AND/OR TESTIMONY REGARDING THE EFFICACY OF 1
GRANTING OR DENYING THE APPLICANT’'S FLOODPLAIN PERMIT. |

’ |

|

|

|

|

NAME (PRINT):_

SIGNATURE: DATE:

After completing SECTION 2, APPLICANT should submit form to Floodplain
Administratar/Manager or his/her representative for review.

SECTION 3: FLOODPLAIN DETERMINATION (to be completed by Finodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT: " ‘ 1

THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS LOCATED ON:

FIRM Panel:
Dated:

0 Is NOT located in a Specific Flood Hazard Area (Notify applicant that the application
review Is complete and NO FLOOPLAIN DEVELOPMENT PERMIT IS REQUIRED).

] Is located in Special Flood Hazard Area.
FIRM zone deslgnation
100-Year flood elevation is; NGVD (MsL)
)] Unavailable
[ The proposed development is located In a floodway. ,
FBFM Panel No., Dated

(] See section 4 for éddltional instructions.,
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SIGNED . . DATE

SECTION 4: ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED (To be completed by

Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

The applicant must submit the documents checked below before the application can be
processed.

l

[l

[l

(0

(]

[

1

A plan showing the location of all existing structures, water badies, adjacent roads, lot
dimensions and proposed development.

Development plans, drawn to scale, and specifications, including where applicable:
details for anchoring structures, storage tanks, proposed elevation of lowest floor,;
(including basement or crawl space), types of water resistant materials used below the
first floor, detalls of flood proffing of utilities lacated below the first floor and details of
enclosures below the first floor. Also

Subdivision or other development plans (If the subdivision or development exceeds 50
lots or 5 acres, whichever is the lesser, the applicant must provide 100-year flood
elevations if they are not atherwise available).

Plans showing the extent of watercourse relocation and/or landform alterations.
Top of new fill elevation Ft. NGVD (MSL).

For floodproofing structures applicant must attach certification from registered
engineer or architect,

Certification from a registered engiheer that the proposed activity in a reéulatory
floodway will not result in any Increase in the height of the 100-year flood. A copy of all
data and calculations supporting this finding must also be submitted.

Manufactured homes located in a floodplain area must have a West Virginia
Contractor’s License and a Manufactured Home Installation License as required by the
Federal Emergency Management Agency (FEMA). '
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[] Other:

SECTION 5: PERMIT DETERMINATION (To be completed by Floodplain
Administrator/Manager or his/her representative)

I have determined that the proposed activity {type Is or is not) in conformance with .
provisions of the Floodplain Ordinance adopted by the County Commission of Doddridge
County on May 21, 2013, The permit is issued subject to the conditions attached to and
made part of this permit,

SIGNED - , PATE

If the Floodplain Administrator/Manager found that the above was not in conformance
with the provisions of the Doddridge County Floodplain Ordinance and/or denied that
application, the applicant may complete an appealing process below.

APPEALS:  Appealed to the County Commission of Doddridge County? [] Yes {} No
Hearing Date:
County Commisslon Decision - Approved [] Yes []No

CONDITIONS:

SECTION 6: AS-BUILT ELEVATIONS (To be submitted by APPLICANT before
Certificate of Compliance [s issued).

The following information must be provided for project structures. This section must be
completed by a registered professional engineer or a licensed land surveyor (or attach a
certjfication to this application).
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COMPLETE 1 OR 2 BELOW:

1 Actual (As-Built) Elevation of the top of the lowest floor (including basement or
crawl spaceis__ FT. NGVD (MSL) o
2 Actual (As Built) elevation of floodproofing is FT. NGVD (MSL)

Note: Anywork performed prior to submittal of the above information is at risk of the
applicant.

SECTION 7: COMPLIANCE ACTION (To be completed by the Floodplain

Administrator[Manager or his/her representative).

The Floodplain Administrator/Manager or his/her representative will complete this section
as applicable based on inspection of the project to ensure compliance with the Doddridge

County Floodplain Ordinance.

INSPECTIONS:

DATE:___ ( » BY:
DEFICIENCIES ? Y/N

COMMENTS

SECTION 8: CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE (To be completed by Floodplain

Administrator/Manager or his/her representative),

Certificate of Compliance issued: DATE: BY:
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CERTIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE
FOR DEVELOPMENT IN SPECIAL FLOOD HAZARD AREA
(OWNER MUST RETAIN)

PERMIT NUMBER:_
PERMIT DATE:_

PURPOSE —

CONSTRUCTION LOCATION:,

OWNER’S ADDRESS:

THE FOLLOWING MUST BE COMPLETED BY THE FLOODPLAIN
ADMINISTRATOR/MANAGER OR HIS/HER AGENT.

COMPLIANCE IS HEREBY CERTIFIED WITH THE REQUIREMENT OF THE’

FLOODPLAIN ORDINANCE ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY COM MISSION OF
DODDRIDGE COUNTY ON MAY 21, 2013.

SIGNED ' DATE




SCHUMACHER MARK VINCENT & MARK CHRISTOPHER | RT 3 Box 233 H, Bridgeport, WV 26330 SALEM
DAVIS FREDERICK E 3353 Frankfort, New Cumberland, WV 26047 | SALEM
MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERT S Rt 1 Box 439-1, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
KELLEY GUSS ET UX Route 1 Box 411, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
NEW
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 MILTON
NEW
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 MILTON
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
JOZWICK DANIEL K Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
STAMM NANCY DIANNE 104 George St, Salem WV 26426 SALEM
PLAUGER HAYMOND ET UX Rt 1 Box 407A, Salem WV 26426 SALEM
WILLIAMS MICHAEL & MARY J Rt 1 Box 448F, Salem WV 26426 SALEM
WYV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE P.O. Box 470, Moorefield, WV 26836 SALEM
MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERT S Rt 1 Box 439-1, Salem, WV 26426 SALEM
KUHL HALCYON ET AL 150 S Webb St, Newark, OH 43055 SALEM

JOZWICK DANIEL K

Rt 1 Box 421, Salem, WV 26426

SALEM




Sherwood Sales - Potentially Impacted Property Owners within Floodplain and Adjoiners

. Deed Book
APN APN2 OWNER ADDR CITY STATE| ZIP | MapLbl
Book Page
03-21-3 ]09-03-0021-0003-0000-0000 |SCHUMACHER MARK VINCENT & MARK CHRISTOPHER LONG RUN RD SALEM WV 26426 |1 226 45
03-21-11 }09-03-0021-0011-0000-0000 |DAVIS FREDERICK E OFF LONG RUN RD [SALEM wv 26426 |2 272 690
03-20-28 ]09-03-0020-0028-0000-0000 |MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERT S LONG RUN RD SALEM Y 26426 |3 WB43 652
04-3-6 09-04-0003-0006-0000-0000 |KELLEY GUSS ET UX: SALEMRD 1 SALEM wv 26426 |4 176 473
04-1-24  |09-04-0001-0024-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM Y 26426 |5 282 666
04-1-19 |09-04-0001-0019-0000-0000 |[JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1 RT 15 [SALEM WV 26426 |6 282 666
04-1-20  |09-04-0001-0020-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 |7 282 666
04-1-21  |09-04-0001-0021-0000-0000 [|JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 |8 282 666
04-1-22  109-04-0001-0022-0000-0000 [|JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1RT 15 [SALEM AY 2642619 282 666
04-1-23  |09-04-0001-0023-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K SALEM RD 1RT 15 [NEW MILTON |WV 26411 {10 282 666
04-1-2 09-04-0001-0002-0000-0000 {JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 NEW MILTON WV 2641111 282 666
04-1-5 09-04-0001-0005-0000-0000 |{JOZWICK DANIELK ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 |12 282 666
04-1-6 09-04-0001-0006-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV (26426 |13 282 666
04-1-7 09-04-0001-0007-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM wv 26426 |14 282 666
04-1-8 09-04-0001-0008-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM wv 26426 |15 282 666
04-1-9 09-04-0001-0009-0000-0000 |JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426 |16 282 666
04-1-10  |05-04-0001-0010-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 26426117 282 666
04-1-11  |09-04-0001-0011-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM A% 26426 |18 282 666
04-1-12  |09-04-0001-0012-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV 12642619 282 666
03-21-5 |09-03-0021-0005-0000-0000 |STAMM NANCY DIANNE LONG RUN RD SALEM wv 26426 |20 AB35 312
03-21-12 |09-03-0021-0012-0000-0000 |PLAUGER HAYMOND ET UX OFF LONG RUN RD  [SALEM WV 126426 (21 WBA45 151
03-21-2.2 |09-03-0021-0002-0002-0000 |WILLIAMS MICHAEL & MARY J SALEM Y 26426 |22 259 199
03-21-34 ]09-03-0021-0034-0000-0000 {WV RAILROAD MAINTENANCE SALEM wv 2642623 216 166
03-20-44 ]09-03-0020-0044-0000-0000 |MARTIN KENNETH JR & ROBERTS . LONG RUN RD SALEM Y 26426 |24 wB43 652
03-20-48 ]09-03-0020-0048-0000-3001 |KUHL HALCYON ET AL LONG RUN RD SALEM Y 26426 |29 125 155
04-1-3 09-04-0001-0003-0000-0000 [JOZWICK DANIEL K ROUTE 15 SALEM WV (26426 (30 282 666
o
i -Sovm@—\— p20 E
434
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o ™
o~ B a i Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com> -
wyCGoogle -
CEC project 132-828, DC floodplain permit application 2 A o |
5 messages < b
0 , — SR S =
Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com> Fri, Fel 72 {14 %11:26‘%%
To: efink@cecinc.com iy %
QA - ey
Qe B
Ed, Smm
't s b el
LFP S
We need some more info on CEC project 132-828 Doddridge County floodplain application. = N
. -

1. All floodptain permit applications should start with a cover letter signed and sealed by the licensed engineer in
charge of the project. Cover letter should briefly and concisely state the nature of the project(pipeline, what
methods will be used (even a bore under the floodplain requires a permit) , etc), where it is located(watershed), if
the project(including access roads and temporary bridges) is located partly within the designated floodplain, FIRM
panel # & zone, etc. If located in the floodplain, what is the pre construction BFE to two decimal places (as
determined from HEC-RAS, FEMA Flood study profiles, etc.), what impact if any will the project have on the BFE
even if temporary for construction, and post construction BFE. Something like you and Rick submitted with CEC
project 110-811.5001.

2. For pipelines crossing floodplains, enter the total cost of construction for that part of the project located within
the floodplain on the bottom of page 3 of DC floodplain application. An attachment showing an itemized total cost
of construction within the floodplain MUST be attached (show us how you got that figure on said page 3 of
application.) For structures located partly within the floodplain, the total cost of construction of the entire
structure, regardless of what percentage is within the floodplain, applies (FEMA mandate). It appears the
submitted application has 3 or 4 floodplain crossings. You may want to submit a seperate floodplain application
for each crossing. Start of construction for each floodplain permit is 180 days & permit good for 1 year.

3. Surface Owners (top of page 4 of floodplain application):

DO NOT SUBMIT THE NAMES & ADDRESS OF EVERY SURFACE OWNER THE PIPELINE CROSSES, ONLY
THOSE LOCATED WITHIN THE FLOODPLAIN WHICH WILL BE IMPACTED AND ADJOINERS IN SAID
FLOODPLAIN WHICH MAY BE AFFECTED BY PROJECT (This is a court ruling on subject).

4. Maps submitted are good, but we like to see the project located from beginning to end on the WV Flood Tool
found on the state FEMA website.

This is my last day officially as the Doddridge County Floodplain Manager.

VWV State Ethics Commission says | have a conflict of interest since family has many gas royalties.

They are still in the process of finding a replacement.

As of tomorrow the president of the DC commission automatically becomes the floodplain manager under the
ordinance.

Does CEC need an old licensed WV surveyor that knows floodplain?

Dan Wellings, PS
Doddridge County Floodplain Manager (for a day)

2/12/2014 1:21 PM

https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2&ik=be3f8af427& view=pt&search...”
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Fink, Edward <efink@cecinc.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2014 at 4:39 PM
To: Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com>

Dan,

Thanks for the comments. | will dig into them and see if our Bridgeport could use your helpl

Edward J. Fink, P.E., CPESC, CPSWQ / Project Manager

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

333 Baldwin Road - Pittsburgh, PA 15205-1751

Pittsburgh Office: 412-429-2324 - Direct: 412-249-1554

Fax: 412-429-2114 - http://www.cecinc.com

Senior Leadership - Integrated Services - Personal Business Relationships

Celebrating 25 Years ~ 1989-2014

From: Dan Wellings [mailto:wellingsd8@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, February 07, 2014 11:21 AM

To: Fink, Edward

Subject: CEC project 132-828, DC floodplain permit application

[Quoted text hidden]
Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com> Fri, Feb 7, 2014 at 4:45 PM
To: "Fink, Edward" <efink@cecinc.com>

Thanks Ed

[Quoted text hidden]
Fink, Edward <efink@cecinc.com> Wed, Feb 12, 2014 at 10:25 AM

To: Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com>
Cc: "Celender, Rick" <rcelender@cecinc.com>

Dan,

20f4 2/12/2014 1:21 PM
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https://mail.google.com/mail/?ui=2& ik=be3f8af427& view=pt&search...

Can you let me know why we may want to break out each floodplain crossing? Would it be easier for the new

reviewer to review and approve?

Also, will you be forwarding the application fee onto County, and should we respond to your email below as a

“Response to Comments” letter, or submit a totally new application and application fee.

Any help is much appreciated.

Thanks.
-&4

Edward J. Fink, P.E., CPESC, CPSWQ / Project Manager

Civil & Environmental Consultants, Inc.

333 Baldwin Road - Pittsburgh, PA 15205-1751

Pittsburgh Office: 412-429-2324 - Direct: 412-249-1554

Fax: 412-429-2114 - hitp://www.cecinc.com

Senior Leadership - Integrated Services - Personal Business Relationships

Celebrating 25 Years ~ 1989-2014

From: Dan Wellings [mailto:wellingsd8@gmail.com]

Sent: Friday, February 07, 2014 11:21 AM

To: Fink, Edward

Subject: CEC project 132-828, DC floodplain permit application

Ed,

[Quoted text hidden]
{Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

2/12/2014 1:21 PM
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[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]
[Quoted text hidden]

Dan Wellings <wellingsd8@gmail.com>
To: "Fink, Edward" <efink@cecinc.com>

Wed, Feb 12, 2014 at 1:16 PM

Ed,

Some pipeline developers have discovered that floodplain crossings on long lines may need to be submitted
independently, because it is sometimes difficult to have all crossings started within 180 days and completed within
a year. In your case, if you believe your contractors can achieve this time line, go ahead and submit all at once,
but be sure to include the cover letter and studies for each crossing separately with the floodplain application.
Make it easy for the floodplain manager. | wont be helping DC on the sidelines when they get a new floodplain
manager hired.

County has check.
All correspondence should continue to go to the 118 East Court Street address.

| believe CEC should submit a new floodplain application/applications, but you may treat as a "Response to
Comments" and we will try to sort it out. Like | said, | don't know how long before a new floodplain manager may
be hired and he/she may want things done differently.

Thanks,

Dan Wellings, PS

[Quoted text hidden]

2/12/2014 1:21 PM
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STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA,
COUNTY OF DODDRIDGE, TO WIT

1, Virginia Nicholson, Editor of THE
HERALD RECORD, a weekly newspaper
published regularly, in Doddridge County.
West Virginia, Do Hereby Certify Upon
Oath That the Accompanying Legal Notice
Entitled:

%XWM K@M ..........

..-.--.....---.-..--.-- ....................

was published in said paper for . . .~

!
successive weeks beginning with the issue

- J%
of.../.'... 5’\6 ........ 2014 and

WORD SPACE at.......0.% 0%

amounts to the sum ofS.....7 . 4.

FOR FIRST PUBLICATION, SECOND
PUBLICATION IS 75% OF THE FIRST

PUBLICATION .

/b, A7

and each publication thereafter

SJS)‘O“? ...... TOTAL

Eznfon
SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED

4&

BEFORE ME THISTHE ... .%o DAY

OF MM ................ 2014

OTARY PUBLIC -

FRIGIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State Of West Virginia
LAURA J ADAMS
212 Edmond Street
> West Union, Wy 26456
My Commission Expires June 14,2023

v v

S v v




